TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM299225

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Bank Financial Corp.		03/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	121 Alhambra Plaza		
Internal Address:	Suite 1601		
City:	Coral Gables		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33134		
Entity Type:	National Bank: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3898781	СВ	
Registration Number:	3898782	CB CAPITAL BANK	
Registration Number:	3780863	STRONG RELATIONSHIPS. SMART SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3553324	TUNED-IN CHECKING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198344564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 919-828-0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLP Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Fultz **SIGNATURE:** /wsf/

DATE SIGNED: 03/26/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO Assignment from CBF to CBNA#page1.tif source=USPTO Assignment from CBF to CBNA#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0950

900284092

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

This Assignment of Trademarks and Accompanying Goodwill ("Assignment") is made by and between Capital Bank Financial Corp., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Capital Bank, National Association, a national bank ("<u>Assignee</u>"), effective as of the <u>215</u> day of March, 2014 ("<u>Effective Date</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered trademarks shown on the attached Exhibit A (incorporated herein by reference), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Marks"), and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights and all causes of action, interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby and all rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below, Assignor assigns to Assignee, as of the Effective Date, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and together with any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Marks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

Each party to this Assignment agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts, including without limitation executing any additional documents that may be required in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and/or the rights appurtenant thereto to Assignee, its successors, or assigns. In addition, Assignee agrees to record promptly this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated above to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Capital Bank Financial Corp.

Printed Name: Ki

Timed Name. 777

Title: Hest Secretary

Capital Bank, National Association

Drinted Name:

Printed Name:

Title: Assh Secretary

Exhibit A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CB (Stylized)	US	3898781	01/04/2011
CB CAPITAL BANK (Stylized)	US	3898782	01/04/2011
STRONG RELATIONSHIPS. SMART SOLUTIONS	US	3780863	04/27/2010
TUNED-IN CHECKING	US	3553324	12/30/2008

2341718

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 03/26/2014